CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

CHANGE ORDER AMENDMENT NO. 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ENGINEERING SURVEYING

This Change Order Amendment No. 1 to provide Full Service Engineering Services that includes, but not limited to, all Material and Labor for provide Engineering, Surveying, Title Researching, Drafting, and Consulting Services is made and entered into this day of January 2023, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and NV5 CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT".
WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY entered into the Professional Services Agreement, dated, 2023 for Engineering Surveying Services (the "Existing Agreement").
WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY desire to amend the Existing Agreement as provided herein.
Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1.0, TERM AND TERMINATION of the Existing Agreement, shall be amended as follows:

This Change Order Amendment No. 1 hereby extends the performance period to cover services rendered from **October 25, 2022** until completion of work.

Section 3.0., COMPENSATION - shall be amended as follows:

CONSULTANT shall be compensated in accordance with in Attachment "A." The Agreement price is hereby increased by **\$16,000.00** for a total Agreement price of **\$65,753.00** to cover increased services requested by the CITY.

Except as expressly amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions in the Existing Agreement remain in full force and effect as originally executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Change Order Amendment No. ${\bf 1}$ to the Existing Agreement to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the date first written above.

Date:	"CITY" CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
ATTESTED:	By: City Manager
City Clerk	
Date:	"CONSULTANT" NV5 Corporation
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date:
ADDROVED AC TO FORM.	If CONSULTANT is a corporation, a Corporate Resolution and/or Corporate Seal are required. If a partnership, Statement of Partnership must be submitted to CITY.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Garden Grove City Attorney	

Attachment "A" CHANGE ORDER NO. 1



January 6, 2023

City of Garden Grove c\o Paul Guerrero 11222 Acacia Parkway Garden Grove, CA 92840

Subject: Change Order #1 - City of Garden Grove City Hall Complex ALTA

Dear Paul:

NV5 Survey is submitting Change Order #1 to cover unexpected labor costs in providing the abovementioned project. This proposal will remain in effect for 90 days and is considered a Prevailing Wage project.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this Change Order and look forward to working with you. Please feel free to call me at (916) 837-2999 if you have any questions or concerns.

CHANGE ORDER #1

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	Change Order #1	CLIENT NAME:	City of Garden Grove
PROJECT NAME:	City of Garden Grove City Hall Complex ALTA Survey	CONTACT / ATTN:	Paul Guerrero \ Mark Uphus
PROJECT NUMBER:	227622-0001557.00	ADDRESS:	11222 Acacia Parkway
DATE:	January 6, 2023	CITY, STATE, ZIP:	Garden Grove, CA 92840

This Change Order #1 is being issued pursuant to the Agreement between the City of Garden Grove("Client"), and NV5 Inc., dated October 27, 2022 for Work being performed under the Agreement. This Change order incorporates all the terms and conditions of the Agreement, with all terms and conditions stated in the Agreement remaining in full force and effect.

RECITALS

- Client and NV5 have previously entered into that certain City of Garden Grove City Hall Complex ALTA Survey 227622-0001557 Agreement.
- B. Client and NV5 desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement as set out in this Change Order.
- C. In consideration of the mutual promises set out in the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledge, the Client and NV5 agree to be bound by the terms of this Change Order.
- D. No other provision of the Agreement is modified or amended by this Change Order and all terms and conditions stated in the Agreement remain in full force and effect as if they were set forth herein.

ORDER

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Professional Survey services to complete the on-going City Hall Complex ALTA Survey including but not limited to

- 1. 1 day of additional field survey at prevailing wage rates.
- 2. Drafting services to support item #1 above.
- Labor charges resulting from a complicated and longer than normal title report, coupled with an additional title report issued after the project started to cover the parcel south of Acacia Parkway.

FEE FOR SERVICES:

Lump Sum Fee \$9,813.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES: Client warrants and represents that the scope of services listed herein is not being duplicated by any other Task Order issued for this Agreement.

DELIVERABLES: Please note that Consultant reserves the right to withhold all reports or deliverables until such time as it receives this signed agreement or other written authorization referencing this Change Order #1 in its entirety.

CLIENT acknowledges that they have reviewed the foregoing, and any documents referenced herein.						
AUTHORIZED CLIENT SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZED NV5 SIGNATURE					
Paul Guerrero - Real Property Agent	J Braley - Survey Manager					

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE INSURANCE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY REPORT

INSURANCE

Print Date 10/17/2022 2:20:33 PM

Page 1 of 1



City of Garden Grove Compliance Summary Report

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	Insurance Carrier	Policy #	Eff. Date	Exp. Date	Coverage
V03069	NV5.Inc	Compliant					
		Ag , XV	National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford	7014842659	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	Auto Liability
		Ag , XV	The Continental Insurance Company	7014841883	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	Excess Liability
		Ag , XV	The Continental Insurance Company	7014856125	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	General Liability
		A++g , XV	National Fire & Marine Insurance Company	42-Ep32132801	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	Professional Liability
		Ag , XV	National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford	7014842824	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	Workers Comp
		Ag , XV	Transportation Insurance Company	7014842810	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	Workers Comp

Risk Profile : Professional Services/Consulting

Required Additional Insured: Varies by Agency